HB0172HS001.01

## [DIVIDED AMENDMENT] (CORRECTED CORRECTED COPY)

Page 4-line 5 After "services" insert "or department of 1 2 corrections". 3 4 Page 4-after line 16 Insert: 5 6 "(vii) Prohibit a governmental entity from: 7 8 (A) Enacting reasonable rules pertaining to the 9 safe storage of firearms when not being carried on the person of 10 an employee or student; 11 12 (B) Enacting rules pertaining to the safe handling 13 of firearms by employees, students or visitors while on a campus 14 or in a facility.". 15 16 Page 4-line 19 After "person" delete "to" and insert "for"; 17 delete "carry" and insert "carrying". 18 19 Page 6-line 2 Delete "subject to". 20 Delete "approval by" and insert "in 21 Page 6-line 3 22 consultation with". 23 24 Page 8-line 17 Delete "immediately upon". 25 26 Page 8-lines 18 through 20 Delete entirely and insert "July 1, 27 2025.".WASHUT, CHAIRMAN